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23.01

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates, unfit

for human consumption; greaves.

1663 2301.10.00.00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal; greaves 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2301.20 - Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans, molluscs or

other aquatic invertebrates :
1664 2301.20.10.00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60 % by weight 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1665 2301.20.20.00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60% or more by weight 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1666 2301.20.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

23.02

Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form 
of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or other working 
of cereals or of leguminous plants.

1667 2302.10.00.00 - Of maize (corn) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2302.30 - Of wheat :

1668 2302.30.10.00 - - Bran and pollard 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1669 2302.30.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2302.40 - Of other cereals :

1670 2302.40.10.00 - - Of rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1671 2302.40.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1672 2302.50.00.00 - Of leguminous plants 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

23.03

Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues, beet-

pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture, 
brewing or distilling dregs and waste, whether or not in the 
form of pellets.

2303.10 - Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues :

1673 2303.10.10.00 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1674 2303.10.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1675 2303.20.00.00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1676 2303.30.00.00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

23.04
Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of soya-

bean oil.
1677 2304.00.10.00 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human consumption 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1678 2304.00.90.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1679
23.05

2305.00.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of

ground-nut oil.

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

23.06

Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of

vegetable fats or oils, other than those of heading 23.04 or

23.05.
1680 2306.10.00.00 - Of cotton seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1681 2306.20.00.00 - Of linseed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1682 2306.30.00.00 - Of sunflower seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- Of rape or colza seeds :

2306.41 - - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds :

1683 2306.41.10.00 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1684 2306.41.20.00 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2306.49 - - Other :

1685 2306.49.10.00 - - - Of other rape seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1686 2306.49.20.00 - - - Of other colza seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1687 2306.50.00.00 - Of coconut or copra 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels :

1688 2306.60.10.00 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1689 2306.60.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2306.90 - Other :

1690 2306.90.10.00 - - Of maize (corn) germ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1691 2306.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1692 23.07 2307.00.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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1693

23.08

2308.00.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste, vegetable

residues and by-products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal feeding, not elsewhere

specified or included.

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2309.10 - Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale :

1694 2309.10.10.00 - - Containing meat 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1695 2309.10.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

2309.90 - Other :

- - Complete feed :

1696 2309.90.11.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1697 2309.90.12.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1698 2309.90.13.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1699 2309.90.14.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1700 2309.90.19.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1701 2309.90.20.00 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed additives 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1702 2309.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or

meat offal, of fish or of crustaceans,

molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates, unfit for human

consumption; greaves.

2301.10.00 -  Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or

meat offal; greaves

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2301.20 -  Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates:

2301.20.10 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less

than 60% by weight

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2301.20.20 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60%

or more by weight

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2301.20.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues,

whether or not in the form of pellets,

derived from the sifting, milling or

other working of cereals or of

leguminous plants.

2302.10.00 -  Of maize (corn) 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.30 -  Of wheat:

2302.30.10 - - Bran and pollard 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.30.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.40 -  Of other cereals:

2302.40.10 - -  Of rice 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.40.90 - -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.50.00 -  Of leguminous plants 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and

similar residues, beet-pulp, bagasse

and other waste of sugar manufacture,

brewing or distilling dregs and waste,

whether or not in the form of pellets.

2303.10 -  Residues of starch manufacture and

similar residues:

2303.10.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.20.00 -  Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of

sugar manufacture

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.30.00 -  Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form

of pellets, resulting from the extraction

of soya-bean oil.

2304.00.10 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human

consumption

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2304.00.90 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2305.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form

of pellets, resulting from the extraction

of ground-nut oil.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form

of pellets, resulting from the extraction

of vegetable fats or oils, other than

those of heading 23.04 or 23.05.

2306.10.00 -  Of cotton seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.20.00 -  Of linseed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.30.00 -  Of sunflower seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Of rape or colza seeds:

2306.41 - -  Of low erucic acid rape or colza

seeds:

2306.41.10 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.41.20 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.49 - -  Other:

2306.49.10 - - - Of other rape seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.49.20 - - - Of other colza seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.50.00 -  Of coconut or copra 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels:

2306.60.10 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.60.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.90 -  Other:

2306.90.10 - - Of maize (corn) germ 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.90.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2307.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2308.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable

waste, vegetable residues and by-

products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal

feeding, not elsewhere specified or

included.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal

feeding.

2309.10 -  Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

2309.10.10 - - Containing meat 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90 -  Other:

- - Complete feed:

2309.90.11 - - -  Of a kind suitable for poultry 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.12 - - -  Of a kind suitable for swine 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.13 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.14 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.19 - - -  Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.20 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed

additives

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, of fish

or of crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates, unfit for human consumption; greaves.

1654 2301.10.00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal; greaves
0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2301.20 - Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans,

molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates :
1655 2301.20.10 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60 % by weight

0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1656 2301.20.20 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60 % or more by weight
0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1657 2301.20.90 - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the

form of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or other

working of cereals or of leguminous plants.

1658 2302.10.00 - Of maize (corn) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2302.30 - Of wheat :

1659 2302.30.10 - - Bran and pollard 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1660 2302.30.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2302.40 - Of other cereals :

1661 2302.40.10 - - Of rice 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1662 2302.40.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1663 2302.50.00 - Of leguminous plants 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues,

beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar

manufacture, brewing or distilling dregs and waste,

whether or not in the form of pellets.

2303.10 - Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues :

1664 2303.10.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1665 2303.10.90 - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1666 2303.20.00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1667 2303.30.00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of soya-bean oil.

1668 2304.00.10 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human consumption 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1669 2304.00.90 - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1670 2305.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of ground-nut oil.

5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of vegetable fats or oils, other than those of

heading 23.04 or 23.05.

1671 2306.10.00 - Of cotton seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1672 2306.20.00 - Of linseed 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1673 2306.30.00 - Of sunflower seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 4:

Schedule of Indonesia

No
HS Code

(2017)
Description of Goods Base rate Category

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 4:

Schedule of Indonesia

No
HS Code

(2017)
Description of Goods Base rate Category

- Of rape or colza seeds :

2306.41 - - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds :

1674 2306.41.10 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1675 2306.41.20 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2306.49 - - Other :

1676 2306.49.10 - - - Of other rape seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1677 2306.49.20 - - - Of other colza seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1678 2306.50.00 - Of coconut or copra 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels :

1679 2306.60.10 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1680 2306.60.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2306.90 - Other :

1681 2306.90.10 - - Of maize (corn) germ 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1682 2306.90.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1683 2307.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1684 2308.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste, vegetable

residues and by-products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal feeding, not elsewhere

specified or included.

5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2309.10 - Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale :

1685 2309.10.10 - - Containing meat 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1686 2309.10.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

2309.90 - Other :

- - Complete feed :

1687 2309.90.11 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1688 2309.90.12 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1689 2309.90.13 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1690 2309.90.14 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1691 2309.90.19 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1692 2309.90.20 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed additives 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1693 2309.90.90 - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates, unfit

for human consumption; greaves.

1654 2301.10.00 -  Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal; greaves 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2301.20 -  Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans, molluscs

or other aquatic invertebrates:

1655 2301.20.10 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60% by weight 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1656 2301.20.20 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60% or more by weight 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1657 2301.20.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form

of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or other working

of cereals or of leguminous plants.

1658 2302.10.00 -  Of maize (corn) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.30 -  Of wheat:

1659 2302.30.10 - - Bran and pollard 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1660 2302.30.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2302.40 -  Of other cereals:

1661 2302.40.10 - -  Of rice 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1662 2302.40.90 - -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1663 2302.50.00 -  Of leguminous plants 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues, beet-

pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture,

brewing or distilling dregs and waste, whether or not in the

form of pellets.
2303.10 -  Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues:

1664 2303.10.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1665 2303.10.90 - - Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1666 2303.20.00 -  Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1667 2303.30.00 -  Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of soya-

bean oil.

1668 2304.00.10 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human consumption 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1669 2304.00.90 - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1670 2305.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of

ground-nut oil.

5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or

in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of

vegetable fats or oils, other than those of heading 23.04 or

23.05.
1671 2306.10.00 -  Of cotton seeds 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1672 2306.20.00 -  Of linseed 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
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1673 2306.30.00 -  Of sunflower seeds 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

-  Of rape or colza seeds:

2306.41 - -  Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds:

1674 2306.41.10 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1675 2306.41.20 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.49 - -  Other:

1676 2306.49.10 - - - Of other rape seeds 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1677 2306.49.20 - - - Of other colza seeds 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1678 2306.50.00 -  Of coconut or copra 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels:

1679 2306.60.10 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1680 2306.60.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.90 -  Other:

1681 2306.90.10 - - Of maize (corn) germ 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1682 2306.90.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1683 2307.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1684 2308.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste, vegetable

residues and by-products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal feeding, not elsewhere

specified or included.

5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2309.10 -  Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

1685 2309.10.10 - - Containing meat 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1686 2309.10.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90 -  Other:

- - Complete feed:

1687 2309.90.11 - - -  Of a kind suitable for poultry 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1688 2309.90.12 - - -  Of a kind suitable for swine 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1689 2309.90.13 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1690 2309.90.14 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1691 2309.90.19 - - -  Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1692 2309.90.20 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed additives 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1693 2309.90.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

23.01

2301.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2301.20 -

2301.20.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2301.20.20 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2301.20.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.02

2302.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2302.30 -
2302.30.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2302.30.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2302.40 -
2302.40.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2302.40.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2302.50.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.03

2303.10 -

2303.10.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2303.10.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2303.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2303.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.04

2304.00.10 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2304.00.90 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.05 2305.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or

meat offal, of fish or of crustaceans,

molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates,

unfit for human consumption; greaves.

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or

meat offal; greaves
Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates:
Of fish, with a protein content of less

than 60% by weight

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

Of fish, with a protein content of 60%

or more by weight
Other

Bran, sharps and other residues,

whether or not in the form of pellets,

derived from the sifting, milling or other

working of cereals or of leguminous

plants.
Of maize (corn)
Of wheat:

Bran and pollard
Other

Of other cereals:
Of rice
Other

Of leguminous plants

Residues of starch manufacture and

similar residues, beet-pulp, bagasse and

other waste of sugar manufacture,

brewing or distilling dregs and waste,

whether or not in the form of pellets.

Residues of starch manufacture and

similar residues:
Of manioc (cassava) or sago
Other

Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of

sugar manufacture
Brewing or distilling dregs and waste

Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form of

pellets, resulting from the extraction of

soya-bean oil.

Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human

consumption
Other

Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form of

pellets, resulting from the extraction of

ground-nut oil.



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)
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(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

23.06

2306.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

-
2306.41 - -

2306.41.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.41.20 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.49 - -
2306.49.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.49.20 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.50.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.60 -
2306.60.10 00 - - Nil NT1 tonne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.60.90 00 - - Nil NT1 tonne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.90 -
2306.90.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2306.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.07 2307.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.08 2308.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

23.09

2309.10 -

2309.10.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.10.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90 -

- -
2309.90.11 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90.12 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90.13 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90.14 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90.19 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2309.90.20 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2309.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Oil-cake and other solid residues,

whether or not ground or in the form of

pellets, resulting from the extraction of

vegetable fats or oils, other than those of

heading 23.04 or 23.05.

Of cotton seeds
Of linseed
Of sunflower seeds
Of rape or colza seeds:

Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds:

Of low erucic acid rape seeds
Of low erucic acid colza seeds

Other:
Of other rape seeds
Of other colza seeds

Of coconut or copra
Of palm nuts or kernels:

Ground or in the form of pellets

Other

Other:
Of maize (corn) germ
Other

Wine lees; argol.

Vegetable materials and vegetable

waste, vegetable residues and by-

products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal feeding,

not elsewhere specified or included.

Preparations of a kind used in animal

feeding.
Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

Containing meat
Other

Other:

Other
Premixes, feed supplements or feed

additives
Other

Complete feed:
Of a kind suitable for poultry
Of a kind suitable for swine
Of a kind suitable for prawns
 Of a kind suitable for primates
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat

offal, of fish or of crustaceans, molluscs

or other aquatic invertebrates, unfit for

human consumption; greaves.

2301.10.00 00 2301.10.00.00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat

offal; greaves

l 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

- Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates:

2301.20.10 00 2301.20.10.00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than

60% by weight

kg 10 HSL 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

2301.20.20 00 2301.20.20.00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60% or

more by weight

kg 10 HSL 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

2301.20.90 00 2301.20.90.00 - - Other kg 10 HSL 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Bran, sharps and other residues, whether

or not in the form of pellets, derived from

the sifting, milling or other working of

cereals or of leguminous plants.

2302.10.00 00 2302.10.00.00 - Of maize (corn) kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

- Of wheat:

2302.30.10 00 2302.30.10.00 - - Bran and pollard kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2302.30.90 00 2302.30.90.00 - - Other kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

- Of other cereals:

2302.40.10 00 2302.40.10.00 - - Of rice kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2302.40.90 00 2302.40.90.00 - - Other kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2302.50.00 00 2302.50.00.00 - Of leguminous plants kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Residues of starch manufacture and

similar residues, beet-pulp, bagasse and

other waste of sugar manufacture,

brewing or distilling dregs and waste,

whether or not in the form of pellets.

- Residues of starch manufacture and similar

residues:

2303.10.10 00 2303.10.10.00 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago kg 1.5 NT1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.10.90 00 2303.10.90.00 - - Other kg 1.5 NT1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.20.00 00 2303.20.00.00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of

sugar manufacture

kg 1.5 NT1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303.30.00 00 2303.30.00.00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste kg 1.5 NT1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether

or not ground or in the form of pellets,

resulting from the extraction of soya-bean

oil.

2304.00.10 00 2304.00.10.00 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human

consumption

kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2304.00.90 00 2304.00.90.00 - Other kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2305.00.00 00 2305.00.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether

or not ground or in the form of pellets,

resulting from the extraction of ground-nut

oil.

kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether

or not ground or in the form of pellets,

resulting from the extraction of vegetable

fats or oils, other than those of heading

23.04 or 23.05.

2306.10.00 00 2306.10.00.00 - Of cotton seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.20.00 00 2306.20.00.00 - Of linseed kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.30.00 00 2306.30.00.00 - Of sunflower seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Of rape or colza seeds:

- - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds :

2306.41.10 00 2306.41.10.00 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 7:

Schedule of Myanmar

AHTN

Code

Stat.

Code

Description Unit of

Quantity

Base Rate

(%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 7:

Schedule of Myanmar

AHTN

Code

Stat.

Code

Description Unit of

Quantity

Base Rate

(%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

2306.41.20 00 2306.41.20.00 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Other:

2306.49.10 00 2306.49.10.00 - - - Of other rape seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.49.20 00 2306.49.20.00 - - - Of other colza seeds kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.50.00 00 2306.50.00.00 - Of coconut or copra kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Of palm nuts or kernels:

2306.60.10 00 2306.60.10.00 - - Ground or in the form of pellets kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.60.90 00 2306.60.90.00 - - Other kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

2306.90.10 00 2306.90.10.00 - - Of maize (corn) germ kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306.90.90 2306.90.90. - - Other:

2306.90.90 10 2306.90.90.10 - - - - - - - Of sesamum seeds kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2306.90.90 20 2306.90.90.20 - - - - - - - Oil-extracted rice bran kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2306.90.90 90 2306.90.90.90 - - - - - - - Other kg 1.5 HSL 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

2307.00.00 00 2307.00.00.00 Wine lees; argol. kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2308.00.00 00 2308.00.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste,

vegetable residues and by-products,

whether or not in the form of pellets, of a

kind used in animal feeding, not elsewhere

specified or included.

kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Preparations of a kind used in animal

feeding.

- Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

2309.10.10 00 2309.10.10.00 - - Containing meat kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.10.90 00 2309.10.90.00 - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

- - Complete feed:

2309.90.11 00 2309.90.11.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.12 00 2309.90.12.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.13 00 2309.90.13.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.14 00 2309.90.14.00 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.19 00 2309.90.19.00 - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.20 00 2309.90.20.00 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed

additives

kg 1.5 NT2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309.90.90 00 2309.90.90.00 - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2831

23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat

offal, of fish or of crustaceans, molluscs or

other aquatic invertebrates, unfit for human

consumption; greaves.

2832
2301.10.00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat

offal; greaves

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2833
2301.20 - Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates:

2834
2301.20.10 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60

% by weight

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2835
2301.20.20 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60 % or

more by weight

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2836 2301.20.90 - - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2837

2838

23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or

not in the form of pellets, derived from the

sifting, milling or other working of cereals or

of leguminous plants.
2839 2302.10.00 - Of maize (corn) 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

2840 2302.30 - Of wheat:

2841 2302.30.10 - - Bran and pollard 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2842 2302.30.90 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2843 2302.40 - Of other cereals:

2844 2302.40.10 - - Of rice 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2845 2302.40.90 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2846 2302.50.00 - Of leguminous plants 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2847

2848

23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and similar

residues, beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste

of sugar manufacture, brewing or distilling

dregs and waste, whether or not in the form

of pellets.

2849
2303.10 - Residues of starch manufacture and similar

residues:
2850 2303.10.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2851 2303.10.90 - - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2852
2303.20.00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar

manufacture

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2853 2303.30.00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2854

2855

23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or

not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting

from the extraction of soya-bean oil.

2856
2304.00.10 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human

consumption

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2857 2304.00.90 - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2858

2859

2305.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or

not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting

from the extraction of ground-nut oil.

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2860

2861

23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or

not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting

from the extraction of vegetable fats or oils,

other than those of heading 23.04 or 23.05.

2862 2306.10.00 - Of cotton seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2863 2306.20.00 - Of linseed 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2864 2306.30.00 - Of sunflower seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2865 - Of rape or colza seeds:

2866 2306.41 - - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds:

2867 2306.41.10 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2868 2306.41.20 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2869 2306.49 - - Other:

2870 2306.49.10 - - - Of other rape seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2871 2306.49.20 - - - Of other colza seeds 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2872 2306.50.00 - Of coconut or copra 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

2873 2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels:

2874 2306.60.10 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

2875 2306.60.90 - - Other 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

2876 2306.90 - Other:

2877 2306.90.10 - - Of maize (corn) germ 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

2878 2306.90.90 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2879

2880 2307.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2881
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2882

2308.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste,

vegetable residues and by-products, whether

or not in the form of pellets, of a kind used in

animal feeding, not elsewhere specified or

included.

3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2883

2884
23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2885 2309.10 - Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

2886 2309.10.10 - - Containing meat 5 NT1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2887 2309.10.90 - - Other 5 NT1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2888 2309.90 - Other:

2889 - - Complete feed:

2890 2309.90.11 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry 35 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

2891 2309.90.12 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine 35 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

2892 2309.90.13 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2893 2309.90.14 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 3 HSL 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

2894 2309.90.19 - - -Other 35 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

2895
2309.90.20 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed

additives

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2896 2309.90.90 - - Other 35 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

2897

3
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Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the 
other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which 
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore. 
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23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, of fish or of 

crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates, unfit for 

human consumption; greaves.
2301.10.00 00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal; greaves 1 NT1 - 1 - 1 -

2301.20 - Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans, molluscs or 

other aquatic invertebrates :

2301.20.10 00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60% by weight 10 NT2 - 8 - 8 - 7 - 7 - 5 - 5 - 3 - 3 - 2 -

2301.20.20 00 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60% or more by weight 15 NT2 - 13 - 13 - 10 - 10 - 8 - 8 - 5 - 5 - 3 -

2301.20.90 00 - - Other 10 NT2 - 8 - 8 - 7 - 7 - 5 - 5 - 3 - 3 - 2 -

23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the form of 

pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or other working of 

cereals or of leguminous plants.
2302.10.00 00 - Of maize (corn) 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2302.30 - Of wheat :

2302.30.10 00 - - Bran and pollard 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2302.30.90 00 - - Other 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2302.40 - Of other cereals :

2302.40.10 00 - - Of rice 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2302.40.90 00 - - Other 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2302.50.00 00 - Of leguminous plants 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues, beet-pulp, 

bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture, brewing or 

distilling dregs and waste, whether or not in the form of pellets.
2303.10 - Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues :

2303.10.10 00 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2303.10.90 00 - - Other 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2303.20.00 00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar manufacture 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2303.30.00 00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in 

the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of soya-bean 

oil.
2304.00.10 00 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human consumption 10 NT2 - 8 - 8 - 7 - 7 - 5 - 5 - 3 - 3 - 2 -

2304.00.90 00 - Other 119 EL -

23.05 2305.00.00 00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in 

the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of ground-nut 

oil.

9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in 

the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of vegetable 

fats or oils, other than those of heading 23.04 or 23.05.
2306.10.00 00 - Of cotton seeds 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.20.00 00 - Of linseed 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.30.00 00 - Of sunflower seeds 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

- Of rape or colza seeds :

2306.41 - - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds :

2306.41.10 00 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2306.41.20 00 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.49 - - Other :

2306.49.10 00 - - - Of other rape seeds 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

2306.49.20 00 - - - Of other colza seeds 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.50.00 00 - Of coconut or copra 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels :

2306.60.10 00 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.60.90 00 - - Other 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.90 - Other :

2306.90.10 00 - - Of maize (corn) germ 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

2306.90.90 00 - - Other 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.07 2307.00.00 00 Wine lees; argol. 9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.08 2308.00.00 00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste, vegetable residues 

and by-products, whether or not in the form of pellets, of a kind 

used in animal feeding, not elsewhere specified or included.

9 NT1 - 6 - 3 -

23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2309.10 - Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale :

2309.10.10 00 - - Containing meat 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.10.90 00 - - Other 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90 - Other :

- - Complete feed :

2309.90.11 00 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.12 00 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.13 00 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.14 00 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.19 00 - - - Other 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.20 00 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed additives 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

2309.90.90 00 - - Other 9 SL - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

 2025

Exempted
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2701 Chapter 23

2702 Residues and waste from the food industries; prepared

animal fodder

2703

2704 23.01 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, of fish

or of crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic

invertebrates, unfit for human consumption; greaves.

2705 2301.10.00 - Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal;

greaves

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2706 2301.20 - Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans,

molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates:

2707 2301.20.10 - - Of fish, with a protein content of less than 60 % by

weight

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2708 2301.20.20 - - Of fish, with a protein content of 60% or more by

weight

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2709 2301.20.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2710

2711 23.02 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in the

form of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling or

other working of cereals or of leguminous plants.

2712 2302.10.00 - Of maize (corn) 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2713 2302.30 - Of wheat:

2714 2302.30.10 - - Bran and pollard 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2715 2302.30.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2716 2302.40 - Of other cereals:

2717 2302.40.10 - - Of rice 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2718 2302.40.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2719 2302.50.00 - Of leguminous plants 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2720

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 11:

Schedule of Viet Nam

Count  HS 2017 Description
Base rate

(%)
Category
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AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
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2721 23.03 Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues,

beet- pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar

manufacture, brewing or distilling dregs and waste,

whether or not in the form of pellets.

2722 2303.10 - Residues of starch manufacture and similar residues:

2723 2303.10.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) or sago 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2724 2303.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2725 2303.20.00 - Beet-pulp, bagasse and other waste of sugar

manufacture

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2726 2303.30.00 - Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2727

2728 23.04 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of soya-bean oil.

2729 2304.00.10 - Defatted soya-bean flour, fit for human consumption 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2730 2304.00.90 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2731

2732 2305.00.00 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of ground-nut oil.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2733

2734 23.06 Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not

ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the

extraction of vegetable fats or oils, other than those of

heading 23.04 or 23.05.

2735 2306.10.00 - Of cotton seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2736 2306.20.00 - Of linseed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2737 2306.30.00 - Of sunflower seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2738 - Of rape or colza seeds:

2739 2306.41 - - Of low erucic acid rape or colza seeds:

2740 2306.41.10 - - - Of low erucic acid rape seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2741 2306.41.20 - - - Of low erucic acid colza seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2742 2306.49 - - Other:

2743 2306.49.10 - - - Of other rape seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2744 2306.49.20 - - - Of other colza seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2745 2306.50.00 - Of coconut or copra 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2746 2306.60 - Of palm nuts or kernels:

2747 2306.60.10 - - Ground or in the form of pellets 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2748 2306.60.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2749 2306.90 - Other:

2750 2306.90.10 - - Of maize (corn) germ 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2751 2306.90.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2752

2753 2307.00.00 Wine lees; argol. 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2754

2755 2308.00.00 Vegetable materials and vegetable waste, vegetable

residues and by-products, whether or not in the form of

pellets, of a kind used in animal feeding, not elsewhere

specified or included.

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2756

2757 23.09 Preparations of a kind used in animal feeding.

2758 2309.10 - Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale:

2759 2309.10.10 - - Containing meat 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2760 2309.10.90 - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2761 2309.90 - Other:

2762 - - Complete feed:

2763 2309.90.11 - - - Of a kind suitable for poultry 3 NT1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2764 2309.90.12 - - - Of a kind suitable for swine 3 NT1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2765 2309.90.13 - - - Of a kind suitable for prawns 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2766 2309.90.14 - - - Of a kind suitable for primates 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2767 2309.90.19 - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2768 2309.90.20 - - Premixes, feed supplements or feed additives 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2769 2309.90.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2770
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